and accept bids, issue and sell the bonds so authorized to be sold34

and do any and all other things necessary and advisable in35

connection with the issuance and sale of such bonds. The total36

amount of bonds issued under Sections 1 through 16 of this act37

shall not exceed Four Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars38

($4,200,000.00).39

(2) The proceeds of bonds issued pursuant to Sections 140

through 16 of this act shall be deposited into the Water Pollution41

Control Revolving Fund created pursuant to Section 49-17-85.42

SECTION 3. The principal of and interest on the bonds43

[...]

issue and sell the tax exempt or taxable bonds so authorized to be209

sold, and do any and all other things necessary and advisable in210

connection with the issuance and sale of such bonds. The amount211

of bonds issued under Sections 6 through 20 of this act shall not212

exceed Fifteen Million One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars213

($15,130,000.00), the proceeds of which shall be deposited in the214

revolving fund and Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00), the215

proceeds of which shall be deposited in the emergency fund.216

Section 7. The principal of and interest on the bonds217

authorized under Section 6 of this act shall be payable in the218